WILLINGBORO TOWNSHIP COUNCIL REORGANIZATION MEETING---JANUARY 2, 2024

7:00 PM

John F. Kennedy Center Banquet Room

To Join Zoom Meeting:

1. Type in the address bar:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/95369537139?

pwd=TUxPcllGdWluTklFcExvbUFpdVcwdz09

- 2. Click "Join Meeting" on the top menu bar
- 3. Meeting ID: 953 6953 7139
- 4. Password: 531748

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Flag Salute
- 3. Required Statement
- 4. Presentation of Colors
- 5. National Anthem Dyani "Star" Myles
- 6. Invocation Rev Dr. Danny Scotton, Sr., Pastor, Alpha Baptist Church
- 7. Roll Call

Council Member	Present	Absent	Late Arrival
Councilman Anderson			
Councilwoman Perrone			
Councilwoman-Elect			
Kaya McIntosh			
Councilwoman-Elect			
Samantha Whitfield			
Councilwoman-Elect			
Tiffani Worthy			

8. Swearing-in of Council Members

Dr. Tifffani Worthy – to be sworn in by Troy Singleton.

Ms. Samantha Whitfield – to be sworn in by Troy Singleton

Ms. Kaya McIntosh – to be sworn in by Troy Singleton

9. Selection of Mayor for the year 2024 – Nominations

Name: Second:

Roll Call for vote by name:

Nominations by name:

WILLINGBORO TOWNSHIP COUNCIL REORGANIZATION MEETING---JANUARY 2, 2024 7:00 PM

John F. Kennedy Center Banquet Room

Council Member:	Nomination:
Councilman Anderson	
Councilwoman Perrone	
Councilwoman McIntosh	
Councilwoman Whitfield	
Councilwoman Worthy	

Motion to Close nominations:	Second:
------------------------------	---------

- 10. Mayor's Oath of Office Administered by:
- 11. Mayor's Address
- 12. Selection of Deputy Mayor

Nominations by name:

Name: Second:

Motion to close nominations: Second:

Roll Call for vote by name:

Council Member:	Nomination:
Councilman Anderson	
Councilwoman Perrone	
Councilwoman McIntosh	
Councilwoman Whitfield	
Councilwoman Worthy	

- 13. Deputy Mayor's Oath of Office
- 14. Deputy Mayor's Address
- 15. Blessings of the New Government Dr. Carlos Worthy, Lead Pastor, Boro Church
- 16. Hamidiye Mosque, 411 Beverly Rancocas Road
- 17. Ordinances NONE
- 18. Resolutions 2024
- 2024 -1 A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO PROVIDING FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF CONFLICT MUNICIPAL PROSECUTOR, CONSULTING ENGINEER, FAIR SHARE

WILLINGBORO TOWNSHIP COUNCIL REORGANIZATION MEETING---JANUARY 2, 2024

7:00 PM

John F. Kennedy Center Banquet Room

HOUSING SPECIAL COUNSEL, HEARING OFFICER, MUNICIPAL ATTORNEY, MUNICIPAL AUDITOR, MUNICIPAL BOND COUNSEL, MUNICIPAL ENGINEER, MUNICIPAL FORECLOSURE COUNSEL, MUNICIPAL LABOR COUNSEL, MUNICIPAL PLANNER, MUNICIPAL PUBLIC DEFENDER, MUNICIPAL PROSECUTOR, MUNICIPAL TAX ATTORNEY, SPECIAL COUNSEL, AND SUBSTITUTE MUNICIPAL PROSECUTOR

20.	Public Comment
19.	Treasurer's Report
2024-7	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUBMITTAL OF APPLICATION 2024-05310-1303 TO THE NJDCA FOR A \$1,000,000 GRANT FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO THE WILLINGBORO COMMUNITY CENTER 2024
2024-6	A RESOLUTION FOR THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO PROVIDING FOR APPOINTMENTS TO VARIOUS BOARDS
2024-5	A RESOLUTION FOR THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO ESTABLISHING MEETING DATES, TIMES, AND PLACES OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL MEETINGS.
2024-4	AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF VOUCHERS FOR PAYMENT & RATIFICATION
2024-3	RESOLUTION FOR THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO PROVIDING FOR TEMPORARY BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS FOR 2024
2024-2	RESOLUTION ADOPTING A CASH MANAGEMENT PLAN AND DESIGNATING OFFICIAL FEDERAL DEPOSITORIES
	MUNICIPAL PROSECUTOR

- 21. Council Comment
- 22. Benediction: Rev. Carlos Lamarche, Pastor of Jesus Is Lord Church
- 23. Adjournment

/blg

REFRESHMENTS WILL BE SERVED